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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:
Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08
P309327
TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1808-918-20)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

FAIL-SAFE

24FCZ2-40HE-UNV-L82765-HRP-CA08-W2A-U-5700K

2'X4' TROFFER LED MODULE, HIGH EFFICIENCY RND PERF. LENS, 0.08"
ACRYLIC SHEET

(336) 5700K TUNABLE CCT, 80 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER
Sample No.  Condition
AS-5443-1 Good
AS-5443-2 Good
AS-5443-3 Good
AS-5443-4 Good
AS-5443-5 Good
AS-5443-6 Good
AS-5443-7 Good

Description

WHITE TWIN R-EVOLVE FLOOD
REFLECTOR

DRIVER

UPPER MODULE

LENS

DRIVER 2

TRIM RING

N/A

2945.0 lumens

N/A

94.1 lumens/watt
1.24/13/1.4

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

313
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25 FT

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P309327

Scaled Data Report

@cC

CATALOG NUMBER: 24FCZ2-40HE-UNV-L82765-HRP-CA08-W2A-U-5700K
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Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P309327

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: 24FCZ2-40HE-UNV-L82765-HRP-CA08-W2A-U-5700K

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF 20 20 20
RC 80 70 50
Rw 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50
RCR
0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111
1 108 103 98 94 105 101 96 93 96
2 98 89 82 76 95 87 80 75 83
3 8 78 69 62 8 76 68 62 73
4 81 68 59 52 79 67 59 52 65
5 74 61 52 45 72 60 51 45 58
6 69 55 46 39 67 54 45 39 52
7 63 50 41 34 62 49 40 34 47
8 59 45 36 30 57 44 36 30 43
9 55 41 33 27 54 41 33 27 40
10 52 38 30 25 50 38 30 25 37

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):

0° 45° 90°

0° 1286 1286 1286

5° 1287 1282 1287

10° 1284 1282 1290
15° 1276 1279 1292
20° 1267 1276 1294
25° 1252 1270 1296
30° 1237 1266 1301
35° 1217 1260 1302
40° 1195 1252 1314
45° 1168 1250 1335
50° 1130 1249 1370
55° 1090 1258 1420
60° 1028 1277 1483
65° 950 1307 1566
70° 829 1353 1668
75° 673 1423 1724
80° 497 1395 1395
85° 381 1028 1161

30

111
93
78
66
57
50
44
39
36
32
30

10

111
90
73
61
51
44
38
34
30
27
25

20
30
50

106
92
80
70
62
56
50
46
42
39
36

30

10

106 106

90
75
64
56
49
43
39
35
32
29

87
71
59
50
44
38
34
30
27
24

@cC

20
10
50

102
89
77
68
60
54
49
44
41
38
35

30

102
86
73
63

48
42

34
31
29

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P309327
CATALOG NUMBER: 24FCZ2-40HE-UNV-L82765-HRP-CA08-W2A-U-5700K

Scaled Data Report

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 90.5 3.1
10°-20° 259.9 8.8
20°-30° 395.7 13.4
30°-40° 480.5 16.3
40°-50° 507.6 17.2
50°-60° 479.0 16.3
60°-70° 398.3 135
70°-80° 262.0 8.9
80°-90° 71.4 2.4
90°-100° 0.0 0.0
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 746.2 25.3
0°-40° 1226.6 41.7
0°-60° 22133 75.2
0°-90° 2945.0 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 2945.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

0°

5o
15°
25°
35°
45°
55°
65°
75°
85°
90°

@cC

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
956 956 956 956 956
953 953 949 953 953 91
916 917 918 927 927 258
843 848 856 870 873 389
741 750 767 787 793 464
614 626 657 689 702 473
465 484 536 587 605 414
298 333 411 471 492 295
130 189 274 324 332 139
25 54 67 74 75 30
0 0 0 0 0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P309327
CATALOG NUMBER: 24FCZ2-40HE-UNV-L82765-HRP-CA08-W2A-U-5700K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
955.5 955.5 955.5 955.5 955.5
956.7 955.5 950.6 955.5 955.5
953.0 953.0 949.3 953.0 953.0
946.9 946.9 944.4 949.3 949.3
939.5 939.5 938.2 944.4 944.4
928.4 929.6 928.4 935.8 935.8
916.1 917.3 918.5 927.2 927.2
900.0 902.5 905.0 914.8 916.1
885.2 886.5 891.4 902.5 903.7
865.5 869.2 875.4 886.5 890.2
843.3 848.2 855.6 870.4 872.9
822.4 826.1 835.9 851.9 856.9
796.5 802.6 815.0 831.0 837.1
771.8 778.0 792.8 810.0 815.0
741.0 749.6 766.9 786.6 792.8
711.4 720.0 741.0 763.2 770.6
680.6 690.4 712.6 738.5 748.4
647.3 660.8 685.5 713.9 725.0
614.0 626.3 657.1 689.2 701.5
578.2 593.0 626.3 664.5 679.3
540.0 558.5 596.7 638.6 654.7
501.8 522.8 565.9 612.8 630.0
464.8 484.5 536.3 586.9 605.4
424.1 448.8 505.5 559.7 578.2
382.2 409.3 474.7 531.4 551.1
340.3 371.1 445.1 501.8 522.8
298.4 332.9 410.6 471.0 491.9
257.7 295.9 378.5 438.9 459.9
210.8 258.9 344.0 403.2 424.1
167.7 223.2 310.7 366.2 384.7
129.5 188.6 273.7 324.3 331.7
94.9 154.1 235.5 252.7 254.0
64.1 123.3 180.0 177.5 180.0
41.9 92.5 113.4 127.0 128.2
24.7 54.2 66.6 74.0 75.2
12.3 18.5 23.4 24.7 27.1
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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